504892363 04/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4939106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	COURT ORDER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MARK K. CLAUSEN	04/16/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: ALICE JO STAR	
Street Address:	1411 NORTH 58TH STREET	
City:	MILWAUKEE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53208	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8714669	
Patent Number:	8246127	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: jennyf@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6269-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS R. KNIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas R. Knight/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=6269-00002_Probate_Court_Order#page1.tif source=6269-00002_Probate_Court_Order#page2.tif source=6269-00002_Probate_Court_Order#page3.tif

PATENT 504892363 REEL: 046039 FRAME: 0827

STATE OF WISCONSIN, CIRCUIT COURT, MILWAUKEECOUNTY			04-23-2018 John Barrett	
IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF MARK K. CLAUSEN		☐ Amended Estate Receipt ☑ Informal Administration	Clerk of Circuit Court 2015PR001539	
DOD: 05/10/2015		Case No. <u>15-PR-1539</u>		
I received from the second secon		tative special administrator of this esta	te the following:	
☑ 2 This is a ☐ nar	tial ⊠ full distribution o	f my share of the estate		
·		y in the amou	unt of \$	
		v Trust] ► Alice Jo Star Signature		
Form completed by: (Name) Attorney Stephen A. Lash Address Moertl, Wilkins & Camp Kilbourn Ave., Milwauke	bell, S.C., Suite 1017, 330 Ea	ALICE JO STAR Name Printed or T 1411 North 58 th Street Address Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53208	yped	
Telephone Number 414-276-4366	Bar Number (If any) 1064356	Date		

FILED

		COUNTY	04-	23-2018
STATE OF WISCONSIN, CIRCUIT COU	RT, MILWAUKEE	COUNTY	Jol	nn Barrett
IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF	\boxtimes	Amended	Cle	erk of Circuit Court
IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF	Inv	entory	201	15PR001539
MARK K. CLAUSEN		mal Administration		
	☐ Form	nal Administration		
DOD: 05/10/2015	Case No. <u>15-PR</u>	-1539		
NDER OATH, I STATE:				
As personal representative, I certify that to 1. All property subject to administration 2. Any encumbrance, lien or other conditions of marital property, it	ion. harge against each item of prop∈ f any.	erty.	iles in	cludes:
I will furnish a copy of this inventory to all	persons interested as required b	y law.	Date	f Death
	Y SUBJECT TO ADMINISTRAT ent's Interest on date of death)	ION		0/2015
Total value of property subject to admini	*** **********************************		\$	250,497.00
Minus total value of encumbrances, liens	s or other charges against each i	tem of property	(\$	0.00)
Net Value of Property Subject to Admini			\$	250,497.00
Provide itemized lists on attached	i schedules and clearly desigr	nate any marital prop	perty	interests.
State of Wisconsin County of Milwaukee Subscribed and swam to before me on Up Notary Public/Court Official Teacy Senser	→ Ulie 116, 2018 ALICE JO STA	// Personal Representa	ed	08
My commission/term expires: 02-16 THACY SENNER Notary Public State of Wisconsin	19 414-259-8953	Telephone Numbe	er e	
State of	<u> </u>	Personal Representa	tive	
County of Subscribed and sworn to before me on		Name Printed or Tys		HANNING ADVANCE AND ADVANCE AN
Notary Public/Court Official	State Control of the	Manie Finited Of 135		
		Address		
Name Printed or Typed My commission/term expires:		Telephone Numbe	∌r	
•	the Artificial Control of the Contro	Date		
Form completed by: (Name) Attorney Stephen A. Lasky Address				
Moertl, Wilkins & Campbell, S.C., Suite 10 Kilbourn Ave., Milwaukee, W1 53202	17, 330 E.			
Telephone Number Bi	ar Number (If any)			

1064356

414-276-4366

FILED

ventory (inform	nat Administration and Formal Administration) Page 2 of 2	Case No. 13-PK-1339
Number	Supporting Inventory Schedules (Description of property including digital property as defined under §711.03(10), Wis. Stats., legal description of real estate, and related encumbrances, liens or other charges against each item.) Clearly designate marital property.	Value of Decedent's Interest on Date of Death
1.	U.S. Patents No. 8714669B1 and 8246127B1	\$250,497.00
2.	Assets listed on previous Inventory filed on July 8, 2016:	
	Vanguard Account - \$536,658.50* Rotary Storage & Retrieval, LLC - \$1,260,000.00*	
	*Filing fee for these assets paid with Inventory filed on July 8, 2016, assets already previously administered and distributed and not subject to filing fee at this time.	

PR-1811, 05/16 Inventory (Informal Administration and Formal Administration) \$\\$711.03(10), 814.66, 858.01, 858.03, 858.07 and 865.11, Wisconsin Statutes

This form shall not be modified. It may be supplemented with additional material.